Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 02/16/14 — 03/29/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Managing a Mortgage

Home Improvements

STAR Program

Children and Bullying

Scavenger Hunt

Spring Lawn Care

02/18/14

02/26/14

03/4/14

03/12/14

03/19/14

03/26/14

04:30 PM

08:40 AM

12:00 PM

08:20 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

20.00

10.00

25.00

11.00

9.00

15.00

This program teaches listeners
about what a Private Mortgage
Insurance (PMI) is and how to
utilize it for a no-down-payment
loan when purchasing property.
With winter temperatures at its
peak, parts of the house can dip 10
degrees or more below the rest of
the house. For cold tile floors,
install toe-kick heaters and for
carpeted rooms, try speedheating
which wires between the carpet
and padding.

Due to economic challenges many
home owners face in NY, the city
and state agencies introduced the
School Tax Relief (STAR)
exemption program which lets
those who qualify save $700 a
year on property taxes.
According to the National
Education Association, more than
3.2 million students are a victim
of bullying each year. Here are
some tips and rules of what
parents should know when they
are notified of their child being
involved in or a victim to
bullying.

Have a family day this weekend
with a fun Scavenger Hunt for all
ages at Kissena Park. Urban Park
Rangers are role models who
encourage children to let their
imaginations run wild in a safe,
supportive atmosphere.

Join the NYC Compost Project.
Learn from experts about the
important advantages of
composting at home and the steps
of starting one in the backyard.
Also important tips to get the
greenest lawn in the
neighborhood.




