Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 02/16/14 – 03/29/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues Community Issues	Managing a Mortgage Home Improvements	02/18/14	04:30 PM 08:40 AM	20.00	This program teaches listeners about what a Private Mortgage Insurance (PMI) is and how to utilize it for a no-down-payment loan when purchasing property. With winter temperatures at its peak, parts of the house can dip 10 degrees or more below the rest of the house. For cold tile floors,
Community Issues	STAR Program	03/4/14	12:00 PM	25.00	install toe-kick heaters and for carpeted rooms, try speedheating which wires between the carpet and padding. Due to economic challenges many home owners face in NY, the city and state agencies introduced the School Tax Relief (STAR) exemption program which lets
Family Issues	Children and Bullying	03/12/14	08:20 PM	11.00	those who qualify save \$700 a year on property taxes. According to the National Education Association, more than 3.2 million students are a victim of bullying each year. Here are some tips and rules of what
Family Issues	Scavenger Hunt	03/19/14	6:00 PM	9.00	parents should know when they are notified of their child being involved in or a victim to bullying. Have a family day this weekend with a fun Scavenger Hunt for all ages at Kissena Park. Urban Park Rangers are role models who encourage children to let their
Community Issues	Spring Lawn Care	03/26/14	12:00 PM	15.00	imaginations run wild in a safe, supportive atmosphere. Join the NYC Compost Project. Learn from experts about the important advantages of composting at home and the steps of starting one in the backyard. Also important tips to get the greenest lawn in the neighborhood.